Department of Education

and Training . .
Delegate Approval of Deter mination No. 5110
Outcome 65 Assistance to Students Program Y ear 2022
Program HECS-HELP Sub Program HECS-HELP Advance
Component HECS-HELP Advance Section $16410

Deter mination of Advances made under sub-section 164-10(1) of the Higher Education Support Act 2003
(the™ Act") on account of amounts expected to become payable under Division 96 of the Act(HECS-HELP
Advance-2022)

I, DAMIAN COBURN, DETERMINE that:

as delegate of the Secretary for Education for the purposes of sub-section 164-10(1) of the Act,

(8 anadvanceisto be made to each Higher Education Provider ("HEP") listed in Higher Education
Institutions column of the table, below, (the "Table") on account of atotal amount that is expected to become

payable to the HEP under Division 96 of the Act in respect of the year 2022 ("Advance"); and

(b) the amount of the Advance to any particular HEP is the amount shown in Column 4 of the row in the Table
in which the HEP's name appears.

Column 1 Column 2 Column 3 Column 4
State/Territory I nstitution Total Amounts of Estimated/Actual Amount Advanced
HECS Liability Upfront Receipts

NSW Amount (excludes GST)

Australian Catholic University 154,654,301 10,309,577 144,344,724
Charles Sturt University 105,514,915 7,620,521 97,894,394
Macquarie University 237,084,402 23,196,435 213,887,967
Southern Cross University 56,440,916 1,505,091 54,935,825
The University of New England 80,010,562 8,539,052 71,471,510
The University of New South Wales 214,023,967 29,649,284 184,374,683
The University of Newcastle 145,670,292 7,736,711 137,933,581
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The University of Sydney
University of Technology Sydney
University of Western Sydney
University of Wollongong

VIC Amount (excludes GST)

Deakin University

Federation University Australia

La Trobe University

Monash University

Royal Melbourne Institute of Technology (RMIT
University)

Swinburne University of Technology

The University of Melbourne

Victoria University

QLD Amount (excludes GST)
Central Queensland University
Griffith University

James Cook University

Queensland University of Technology
The University of Queensland
University of Southern Queensland
University of the Sunshine Coast

WA Amount (excludes GST)

Curtin University of Technology

Edith Cowan University

Murdoch University

The University of Western Australia

SA Amount (excludes GST)

The Flinders University of South Australia
The University of Adelaide

University of South Australia

TAS Amount (excludes GST)
University of Tasmania

NT Amount (excludes GST)
Batchelor Institute of Indigenous Tertiary Education
Charles Darwin University

ACT Amount (excludes GST)
University of Canberra

CMWTH Amount (excludes GST)
The Australian National University
OTHER Amount (excludes GST)
ACPE Limited

Alphacrucis College Limited

Australian College of Natural Medicine Pty Ltd
Australian College of Nursing Ltd

230,809,228
222,225,859
237,311,231
124,378,862

260,852,392

40,547,047
161,680,310
273,873,084
245,360,473

154,614,295
225,114,923
100,942,489

70,129,318
238,607,671
65,663,736
234,140,875
218,718,844
76,448,845
87,958,430

196,080,983
86,747,999
70,438,259

143,594,365

111,208,558
126,456,661
174,344,555

84,722,330

0
40,804,142

75,545,645

82,013,466

O O O o

35,176,261
20,581,187
12,199,031
10,293,705

18,460,616
3,198,711
9,082,544

32,851,505

25,120,199

9,983,516
35,502,949
11,500,231

4,965,337
15,364,082
6,440,591
18,731,270
20,413,758
6,948,350
5,403,884

17,759,905
9,911,032
4,568,057

15,795,380

7,290,338
9,640,048
17,614,518

7,625,009

0
6,394,247

6,211,530

10,609,007

o O O O

195,632,967
201,644,672
225,112,200
114,085,157

242,391,776

37,348,336
152,597,766
241,021,579
220,240,274

144,630,779
189,611,974
89,442,258

65,163,981
223,243,589
59,223,145
215,409,605
198,305,086
69,500,495
82,554,546

178,321,078
76,836,967
65,870,202

127,798,985

103,918,220
116,816,613
156,730,037

77,097,321

0
34,409,895

69,334,115

71,404,459

o O O o
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Avondale College Limited

Box Hill Institute of TAFE

Christian Heritage College

Eastern College Australialnc

Engineering I nstitute of Technology Pty Ltd
Health Education and Training Institute
Holmesglen Institute of TAFE

Melbourne Institute of Business & Technology Pty
Ltd

Melbourne Polytechnic

Navitas Bundoora Pty Ltd

Queensland Ingtitute of Business & Technology Pty
Ltd

SAE Institute

Tabor College Inc (SA)

TAFE Queensland

Technical & Further Education Commission (TAFE
NSW)

The University of Notre Dame Australia

UOWC Ltd T/aUOW College

Wesdley Institute

TOTAL Australia

Variation Reason

2,453,727
0

977,751
124,621

0

0
1,049,318
0

115,781
0
0

0
602,950
0
0

71,148,316

0
0

5,531,206,694

Approved by DAMIAN COBURN on 16 December 2021 at 15:38:23
Contact the Department via the details published on the I nternet site for moreinformation. Thisreport was generated on 18

December 2021 05:00:29

394,769
0
181,131
4,354

0

0
0
0

6,998

7,116,891
0
0

511,924,409

2,058,958
0

796,620
120,267

0

0
1,049,318
0

108,783
0
0

0
576,153
0
0

64,031,425
0
0

5,019,282,285
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