

Delegate Approval of Determination No. 5110

Outcome 65 Assistance to Students Program Year 2022

Program HECS-HELP Sub Program HECS-HELP Advance

Component HECS-HELP Advance Section S16410

Determination of Advances made under sub-section 164-10(1) of the Higher Education Support Act 2003 (the "Act") on account of amounts expected to become payable under Division 96 of the Act(HECS-HELP Advance-2022)

I, DAMIAN COBURN, DETERMINE that:

as delegate of the Secretary for Education for the purposes of sub-section 164-10(1) of the Act,

- (a) an advance is to be made to each Higher Education Provider ("HEP") listed in Higher Education Institutions column of the table, below, (the "Table") on account of a total amount that is expected to become payable to the HEP under Division 96 of the Act in respect of the year 2022 ("Advance"); and
- (b) the amount of the Advance to any particular HEP is the amount shown in Column 4 of the row in the Table in which the HEP's name appears.

Column 1 State/Territory Institution	Column 2 Total Amounts of HECS Liability	Column 3 Estimated/Actual Upfront Receipts	Column 4 Amount Advanced
NSW Amount (excludes GST)			
Australian Catholic University	154,654,301	10,309,577	144,344,724
Charles Sturt University	105,514,915	7,620,521	97,894,394
Macquarie University	237,084,402	23,196,435	213,887,967
Southern Cross University	56,440,916	1,505,091	54,935,825
The University of New England	80,010,562	8,539,052	71,471,510
The University of New South Wales	214,023,967	29,649,284	184,374,683
The University of Newcastle	145,670,292	7,736,711	137,933,581

The University of Sydney	230,809,228	35,176,261	195,632,967
University of Technology Sydney	222,225,859	20,581,187	201,644,672
University of Western Sydney	237,311,231	12,199,031	225,112,200
University of Wollongong	124,378,862	10,293,705	114,085,157
VIC Amount (excludes GST)			
Deakin University	260,852,392	18,460,616	242,391,776
Federation University Australia	40,547,047	3,198,711	37,348,336
La Trobe University	161,680,310	9,082,544	152,597,766
Monash University	273,873,084	32,851,505	241,021,579
Royal Melbourne Institute of Technology (RMIT	245,360,473	25,120,199	220,240,274
University)			
Swinburne University of Technology	154,614,295	9,983,516	144,630,779
The University of Melbourne	225,114,923	35,502,949	189,611,974
Victoria University	100,942,489	11,500,231	89,442,258
QLD Amount (excludes GST)			
Central Queensland University	70,129,318	4,965,337	65,163,981
Griffith University	238,607,671	15,364,082	223,243,589
James Cook University	65,663,736	6,440,591	59,223,145
Queensland University of Technology	234,140,875	18,731,270	215,409,605
The University of Queensland	218,718,844	20,413,758	198,305,086
University of Southern Queensland	76,448,845	6,948,350	69,500,495
University of the Sunshine Coast	87,958,430	5,403,884	82,554,546
WA Amount (excludes GST)			
Curtin University of Technology	196,080,983	17,759,905	178,321,078
Edith Cowan University	86,747,999	9,911,032	76,836,967
Murdoch University	70,438,259	4,568,057	65,870,202
The University of Western Australia	143,594,365	15,795,380	127,798,985
SA Amount (excludes GST)	, ,	, ,	
The Flinders University of South Australia	111,208,558	7,290,338	103,918,220
The University of Adelaide	126,456,661	9,640,048	116,816,613
University of South Australia	174,344,555	17,614,518	156,730,037
	17 1,5 7 1,5 5 5	17,017,010	150,750,057
TAS Amount (excludes GST)	94 733 220	7,625,009	77 007 221
University of Tasmania	84,722,330	7,023,009	77,097,321
NT Amount (excludes GST)			
Batchelor Institute of Indigenous Tertiary Education	0	0	0
Charles Darwin University	40,804,142	6,394,247	34,409,895
ACT Amount (excludes GST)			
University of Canberra	75,545,645	6,211,530	69,334,115
CMWTH Amount (excludes GST)			
The Australian National University	82,013,466	10,609,007	71,404,459
OTHER Amount (excludes GST)			
ACPE Limited	0	0	0
Alphacrucis College Limited	0	0	0
Australian College of Natural Medicine Pty Ltd	0	0	0
Australian College of Nursing Ltd	0	0	0
	-	-	

Avondale College Limited	2,453,727	394,769	2,058,958
Box Hill Institute of TAFE	0	0	0
Christian Heritage College	977,751	181,131	796,620
Eastern College Australia Inc	124,621	4,354	120,267
Engineering Institute of Technology Pty Ltd	0	0	0
Health Education and Training Institute	0	0	0
Holmesglen Institute of TAFE	1,049,318	0	1,049,318
Melbourne Institute of Business & Technology Pty	0	0	0
Ltd			
Melbourne Polytechnic	115,781	6,998	108,783
Navitas Bundoora Pty Ltd	0	0	0
Queensland Institute of Business & Technology Pty	0	0	0
Ltd			
SAE Institute	0	0	0
Tabor College Inc (SA)	602,950	26,797	576,153
TAFE Queensland	0	0	0
Technical & Further Education Commission (TAFE	0	0	0
NSW)			
The University of Notre Dame Australia	71,148,316	7,116,891	64,031,425
UOWC Ltd T/a UOW College	0	0	0
Wesley Institute	0	0	0
TOTAL Australia			
	5,531,206,694	511,924,409	5,019,282,285

Variation Reason

Approved by DAMIAN COBURN on 16 December 2021 at 15:38:23

Contact the Department via the details published on the Internet site for more information. This report was generated on 18 December 2021 05:00:29